

No. 12-1200

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

EXECUTIVE BENEFITS INSURANCE AGENCY

Petitioner,

v.

PETER H. ARKISON, TRUSTEE, SOLELY IN HIS CAPACITY AS
CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE OF THE ESTATE OF BELLINGHAM
INSURANCE AGENCY, INC.,

Respondent.

**On Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Ninth Circuit**

**BRIEF OF THE NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF
BANKRUPTCY TRUSTEES AS *AMICUS CURIAE* IN
SUPPORT OF THE RESPONDENT**

LYNNE F. RILEY
Counsel of Record
CASNER & EDWARDS, LLP
303 CONGRESS STREET
BOSTON, MA 02210
617.426.5900
RILEY@CASNEREDWARDS.COM

Counsel for Amicus Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTION PRESENTED.....i

TABLE OF CONTENTSii

INTEREST OF THE *AMICUS CURIAE* 1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 3

ARGUMENT 5

I. Bankruptcy Courts May Enter Proposed Findings
Of Fact And Conclusions Of Law In “Core”
Matters Involving Private Rights. 5

II. The Ability Of Bankruptcy Courts To Enter
Proposed Findings Of Fact And Conclusions Of
Law In Matters Where The Court May Not
Constitutionally Enter A Final Judgment Fulfills
An Important Function Of The Federal System. 10

CONCLUSION 16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>Agency, Inc. v. Arkinson, (In re Bellingham Insurance),</i> 702 F.3d 553 (9th Cir. 2012)	9
<i>Alaska Airlines, Inc. v. Brock,</i> 480 U.S. 678 (1987)	8
<i>Barnett v. Stern,</i> 909 F.2d 973 (7th Cir. 1990)	9
<i>Free Enterprise Fund v. Public Co. Accounting Oversight Board,</i> 130 S. Ct. 3138 (2010)	8
<i>Hills v. Gautreaux,</i> 425 U.S. 284 (1976)	8
<i>In re Allegheny Health, Education & Research Foundation,</i> 383 F.3d 169, 175 (3d Cir. 2004)	9
<i>In re Seven Fields Dev. Corp.,</i> 505 F.3d 237 (3d Cir. 2007)	9
<i>Northern Pipeline Construction Co. v. Marathon Pipe Line Co.,</i> 458 U.S. 50 (1982)	5, 9, 11

Peterson v. Somers Dublin Ltd.,
 No. 12-2463, --- F.3d ----, 2013 WL
 4767495 (7th Cir. Sept. 6, 2013)..... 14

Posadas de Puerto Rico Assocs. v.
Tourism Co. of Puerto Rico,
 478 U.S. 328 (1986)..... 9

Smith v. Wisconsin Department of
Agriculture, Trade & Consumer
Protection,
 23 F.3d 1134 (7th Cir. 1994)..... 9

Stern v. Marshall,
 131 S. Ct. 2594 (2011)..... passim

Teton Exploration Drilling, Inc. v.
Bokum Res. Corp.,
 818 F.2d 1521 (10th Cir. 1987)..... 9

The Emily & the Caroline,
 22 U.S. 381 (1824)..... 8

United States v. Kelly,
 314 F.3d 908 (7th Cir. 2003)..... 8

Wellness International Network, Ltd. v.
Sharif,
 727 F.3d 751 (7th Cir. 2013)..... 13, 15

STATUTES

11 U.S.C. § 544 2, 11

11 U.S.C. § 548 3, 11

11 U.S.C. § 704	2, 11, 12, 13
28 U.S.C. 158.....	7
28 U.S.C. § 157	passim
28 U.S.C. § 586(a)(1)	1
28 U.S.C. § 1334	5
Employee Retirement Income Security Act of 1974, 29 U.S.C. § 1002	13
Pub. L. 98-353, § 119 (July 10, 1984)	8
